
Lift Station Improvements [FY2O23]
for the City ofHammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, March 9,2023,10:00 a.m. Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC

BIDDER
La. Contr.

License No

BASE BID

[items "1."-"21."7

Bid
Rank

1. Anding Construction Services
104 Noble Drive; Brookhaven, MS 39601

73372 $ 740,t75.00 121

2. Greenbriar Digging Service, LP
681 Denton Trail NW; Brookhaven, MS 39601

30270 NO BID

3. L. King Company, LLC (a)

2450 Florida Avenue, Suite B; Denham Springs, L470726
42360 $ 987,545.00 l4l

4. Lawson-Bonet Construction, fnc.
P. O. Box 1313; Hammond, LA 74404

39990 $ 734,076.00 tll
5. Lemoine Co., LLC

1200 Brickyard Lane, Suite 3; Baton Rouge, LA 70802
32600 NO BID

6. Mitchell Contracting, Inc.
P.O. Box 116; Madisonville, LA 74447

58085 $ 1,054,375.00 t5I

7. Red Oak Constructiono LLC
3351 Jackson Liberty Drive NW;Wesson, MS 39191

65505 NO BID

8. Spinks Construction, Inc.
1059 New Dawn Lane; St. Francisville, LA 70775

16084 $ 919,800.00 I3l

NOTES TO BID OPENING:
(a) Unit Price Extension Error: $31 ,I15.00writtenvs. $.3 7,11s.00 actual;

Error does not tmpact summation of unit price extensions

---$ WUA 
certined correct: 0-, Date: 9-Mar-2023
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Project Budget
Lift Station Improvements [FY20231

Cify of Hammond
9-Mar-2023 City Project Number: 616-12302

Bid
Item

Description Contract
Quantitv

Lawson-Bonet
UnitPrise Extension

1 Mobilization 1 EA $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
) Misc. Clearing & Sitework - Constr./TrafFrc Signage 1 EA 10,000.00 10,000.00

J Install/l\4aintain SWPPP/Erosion Control 1 EA 1.00 1.00

4 Clear & Grubbing (Lawrence DrivelBlackburn Servitude & Site) 1 EA 25,000.00 25,000.00

5 Haul-in/grade/compact Backfi 11 (vehic. measure) 650.0 CY 22.00 14,300.00

6 Haul-in/erade/compact Limeston e ( 61 0 I #57 - vehic. measure) 675.0 TN 8s.00 57,375.00

7 Install PC Concrete Pavement (6" th.-reinf.) 110.0 SY 100.00 11,000.00

8 Install PC Concrete Headwall (incl. footing) (8" thk. - reinf,) 380.0 SF 100.00 38,000.00

9 lnstall PC Concrete Box (7.5'x7.5')(Magazine Street LS #3) 20.0 VF 3,750.00 75,000.00

10 Construct Invert (Magazine Street LS #3) 1.0 EA 10,000.00 10,000.00

i 1. Flowable Fill (vehicular measure) 20.0 CY 175.00 3,500.00

12 Install Duplex, Self Priming Pumping Equipment (Whitrnar LS #211 1.0 EA 150,000.00 150,000.00

13 Install Sewerage Grinder (Magazine Street LS #3) 1.0 EA 100,000.00 100,000.00

l4 Install/Open Cut 15" RCPA 80 LF 110.00 8,800.00

15. lnstalVOpen Cut 18" RCPA 20 LF 130.00 2,600.00

16. Yard Pipins (.LS #2l.LS #35. LS #38) J EA 15,000.00 45,000.00

17. Instail Force Main Bypass Assembly (LS #21, LS #35, LS #38) 5 EA 7,500.00 22,500.00

18. Maintenance of S ewer-Bypass Pumping (LS#3, LS#2 1, LS#3s, LS#38) 4 EA 5,000.00 20,000.00

19. Electrical Work/Controls (LS#3,LS#2 1,LS#3 5,LS#3 8) 4 EA 20,000.00 90,000.00

20. lnstall Ladders, Access Hatches, Etc. (LS#3,LS#2 1,LS#3 5) aJ EA 12,000.00 36,000.00

21. Tie-in Exst.A,lew SS to Exst.A{ew SS ) EA 5,000.00 15,000.00

Construction Contract Amount [items "1." - "21."] $ 734,076.00

Construction Contingencies 4.21o/o $ 734,076 30,924.00

"Lift Station Improvements lFY2023l" Construction Budget $ 765,000.00

A. Engineering Fees 8.53% $ 734,076 $ 62,616.68

B. Construction Inspection 3.50o/o $ 734,076 25,692.66

C. Surveying/Permits 3,000.00

D Testing LablQC 3,000.00
E. Miscellaneous Costs 690.66

TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET (Expenditures) $ 860,000.00

REYENIJES
Oris i na I FY 2022 Appropriation lpro i. #6 1 6- 1 22021 $ 240.000.00
Orisinal FY2023 Appropriation lproi. #6 1 6- 1 23021 (Maqazine & Whitmar) 490.000.00
Transfer from FY2019 Appropriation [proi.# 616-1 1916.l (Misc. Water/Sewer lmpr.) 130.000.00

TOTAL KEVENUES: $ 860,000.00

$ (0.00)

Prepared by Spangter Engineering 319/2023

Fund Surplus:



BID TABULATION

$ 50.000.00

13.500.00

Extension

65,000.00
7.500.00

36,500.00
32,500.00

I24,875.00
33,000.00
57,000.00

110.000.00
15,000.00
6,000.00

115,000.00

3,000.00
28.500.00
22,s00.00
20.000.00
98,000.00
19.500.00

Unit Prie
$ 50.000.00

Mitchell Contractinq

65,000.00

7.500.00

50.00

185.00

300.00

5,s00.00
15.000.00

300.00
185.000.00

115,000.00

150.00

150.00

9.500.00

7,500.00

5.000.00

24,500.00

6,500.00
4_500_00

$ 1,054,375.00

Extension
no fa)

$ 41,514.00
34,381.00
9,790.00

19.630.00
37,1 15.00
55.106.00
20,570.00
55.120.00

104,103.00
12.835.00
4,57l.00

193.290.00
92,963.00
13,268.00

4,167.00
63,021.00
3.990.00

27,o48.OO

135.696.00
40,005.00

7,362.00

$ 41,s14.00

L.K
Unit Price

34.381.00
9,790.00

19.630.00

57.rO

43.72
187.00

t74.OO

s,205.1s
12.835.00

228.55
193.290.00

92,963.00

165.85

208.35

21,007.00

1.330.00

6,762.00

33.924.00
13,335.00

7 4q4 nn

987,545.OO$

30.000.00

$ s0,000.00

48,000.00

Exlension

40.000.00

12,000.00

30,000.00

16,250.00

60,750,00

11,000.00

34,200.00

80,000.00

10,000.00

4.000.00
150,000.00

100.000.00

9,600.00

3.000.00

24.000.00

32,000.00

120,000.00

45,000.00

$ 50.000.00

SDinks
[Jnit Price

40,000.00

12.000.00

30,000.00

25.00
90.00

100.00

90.00
4.000.00

10,000.00

200.00

160,000.00

100,000.00

120.00

150.00
16.000.00

8,000.00

8.000.00

30,000.00

15.000.00
10.000.00

919,800.OO$

Extension

$ 4s,000.00
1s,000.00
8,000.00

20,000.00
19,500.00

62,775.00

13,200.00

s4,000.00
7,500.00
5,500.00

120.000.00

95,000.00
9.200.00
4,000.00

36.000.00
18,000.00

18,000.00

140,000.00

12,000.00

9,000.00

Unit Price

$ 45,000.00

15.000.00

8,000.00
20.000.00

30.00

93.00

120.00

2,700.00

7.500.00

275.00

120.000.00

95,000.00

1 1s.00

200.00

12,000.00
5_000.00

4,500.00
35.000.00

4,000.00
3.000.00

740,L75,OO$

15,000.00

s 10,000.00

36,000.00

Fxfension

10,000.00

1.00

25,000.00
14,300.00

57,375.4O

11,000.00

38,000.00
75,000.00
10.000.00

3,500.00
150,000.00

100.000.00

8,800.00
2.600.00

45,000.00
22.s00.00
20,000.00
80,000.00

$ 10.000.00

Lawson-Bonet Constr.
lJnit Price

10,000.00

1.00

25,000.00

22.OO

8s.00
100.00

100.00

3.750.00

10,000.00

175.00

150,000.00

100,000.00

110.00

130.00
15_000.00

7,500.00

5.000.00

20,000.00

12.000.00
5.000 no

$ 734p76.OO

$ 25.000.00

6-000.00

; Btimate
Exlension

20.000.00

5-000.00

25.000.00

14"300.00

60,750.00

r 1.000.00

30.400.00

40.000.00
8,000.00

4.000.00

90,000.00

90.000.00

8,800.00

2.600.00

45-000_00

l 9.500.00

20-000.00

60.000.00

9-000.00

$2s.000.00

Enoinecr
Unit Price

20,000.00

5.000.00
25-000,00

22,00

90.00

100.00

80-00

2.000.00

8.000.00

200_00

90.000.00

90.000.00

I10.00
r30.00

15.000.00

6,500.00

5.000.00

r5,000.00

3.000.00

2-000_00

594,350.00$

EA
EA
EA
EA
CY
TN
SY
SF

VF
EA
CY
EA
EA
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Bid

Quantity

I
I
I
I

650.0

675.0

I t0.0
380.0

20.0

1.0

20.0

1.0

1.0

80

20

3

3

4

4
3

3

Install Force Main Bypass Assemblv (Ls #2.1, Ls #3s. Ls #38)

Construct lnvert (Magazine Stret LS #3)

Electrical Worlc/Controls (LS#3.LS#2 1.LS#35.LS#38)
lnstall Ladders, Access Hatches, Etc. (LS#3,LS#2l,LS#35)
Iie-in Exst.A.lerv SS to Exst.A{ew SS

Description

Mobilization
Misc. Clearins & Sitelvork - Constr./Traffic Sienase
Install/Maintain SWPPP/Elosion Control
Clear & Grubbing (Lawrence Dr./Blackburn Seru. & Site)
Haul-in/gnde/compact Backfi ll (vehic. measure)
Haul-ir/grade/compact Limestone (6 l0/#57 - vehic. measurs
Install PC Concrete Pavement (6" th.-reinf.)
Install PC Concrete H dwall iincl. footine) (8" thk. - reinf.)
Install PC Concrete Box (7.5'x7.5')(Magazine Street LS #3)

Flowable Fill (vehicular measure)

Install Duplex,Self Primins Pump. Equip. (Whitmar LS #21)
Install Sewerage Grinder (Masazine Street LS #3)
Install/Open Cut 15" RCPA
Install/Open Cut 18" RCPA
Yard Piping (LS #21, LS #35, LS #38)

Maint, of Sewer-Bypass Pumping 1t-s#3,Lsf21.Ls#35,1s#3s)

Lift Station Improvements [FY2O23] - for the City of Hammond
March

Bid

Item

t.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

lt.

13.

t4.
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.

Total BASE BID litems "1." through '21."1:

Notes to Bid Openins: (a) Unil Price Extension Evor: S3l,l l5.00writtenvs.837.l ]'5.00 actuat: Error does ihnnclnot sutnrnaliotl unit price extensions

Date: 9-Mu-2023j$$@$'*?
: JAYcoTDONPITMAN :
=-- Effi'iE3#ffi' .'.

Z,:ri,l',rs,*:'-

Ccrtified 0k-
Jay C. Pittman, P.E.

Prepared by Jay C. Pittmn, P.E. Page 1 of I


